1
Baumann™ 51000 Series Low Flow Control Valve
Bulletin
51.LF:BTN
April 2007
Baumann™ 51000 Series High Pressure
Low Flow Control Valves
The unique 51000 series control valve is optimally

*Available in 1/2 inch valve size ONLY.
51
Table 17.  MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
16
12
Bulletin
51.LF:BTN
April 2007Baumann™ 51000 Series Low Flow Control Valve
VALVE SIZE 51000 TRIM NUMBER 51000 RATED Cv COMPETITIVE RATED Cv COMPETITIVE TRIM
DESIGNATION
0.50 inch only
01 2.5 2.5 / 2.0 A & B
02 1.5 1.25 C
03 1.0 0.80 D
0.25 inch or
0.50 inch
04 0.45 0.50 / 0.32  E & F
05 0.20  0.20 / 0.13 G & H
06 0.10 0.08 I
07 0.06 0.05 J
08 0.03 0.03 / 0.02 K & L
09 0.015 0.01 M
10 0.008 0.006 N
11 0.004 0.003 O
12 0.002 0.002 / 0.0013 P1 & P2
13 0.001 0.001 / 0.0006 P3 & P4
14 0.0005 0.0004 / 0.00027 P5 & P6
15 0.00025 0.00018 P7
16 0.00013 0.00012 - 0.00001 P8 - P14*
* P10 - P14 Trims in 1/4 inch size ONLY.
Table 18.  RATED Cv COMPARISON CHART
FIELDVUE, PlantWeb, Fisher and Baumann are marks owned  by Fisher Controls International LLC, a member of the Emerson Process
Management business division of Emerson Electric Co.  Emerson and the Emerson logo are a trademarks and service marks of Emerson
Electric Co.  All other marks are the property of their respective owners. This product may be covered under one or more patents  or under
pending patent ap pli ca tions.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy,
they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use
or applicability.  We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifi cations of such products at any time without notice.
Neither Emerson, Emerson Process Management, Fisher, nor any of their affi liated entities assumes responsibility for the selection, use and
maintenance of any product. Responsibility for the selection, use and maintenance of any product remains with the purchaser and end-user.
Emerson Process Management
Fisher Controls International LLC
130 International Drive
Portsmouth, NH  03801
T 1 (603) 766-8500
F 1 (603) 766-8590
© Fisher Controls International LLC, 2007; All Rights Reserved; Printed in USA.
	Baumann™ 51000 Series High Pressure Low Flow Control Valves
	FEATURES:
	51000 SOFT SEAT CAGE ASSEMBLY
	51000 V-RING PACKING KIT 51607